the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and on 
subsequent approval of the Board, consent of the 
members of the Company be and is hereby accorded 
to increase the remuneration payable to  Mr. Sanjay 
Gorani, (Holding DIN-00055531) Managing Director of 
the Company to Rs. 1,50,000.00 (Rupees One Lac Fifty 
Thousand Only) per month with effect from 1st 
October, 2017 on the same terms and conditions 
passed at the time of reappointment as approved by 
the members of the Company at their meeting held on 
30th September, 2016.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of Directors of the

[...]

has significantly contributed to its all round growth. Keeping 

in view his overall industrial experience and management 

capabilities, the Board has decided to Increase his 

Remuneration on the recommendation of Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee to Rs. 1,50,000.00 (Rupees One 

Lac Fifty Thousand Only) per month with effect from 1st 

October, 2017.

The broad information pursuant to Section – II of Part – II of 

Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013, in respect of the 

resolution specifies in item no. 5 are as under:

I. General Information